
Education Abroad Committee      

Members 2021-2022  
 

Chair 
 

Herbert (Bert) Covert (2017-2021)  233 UCB 
Professor      2-1167/2-3572 
Anthropology      Herbert.Covert@colorado.edu 
 

College of Arts and Sciences 
 

Herbert Covert  (2017-2021)  233 UCB 
Professor       2-1167/2-3572 
Anthropology      Herbert.Covert@colorado.edu 
 
Susan Hallstead  (2021-2025)  McKenna 8 
Associate Teaching Professor   2-4796 
Spanish and Portuguese    susan.hallstead@colorado.edu 
 
Daryl Maeda   (2021-2025)  40 UCB 
Dean and Vice-Provost    2-8477 
    for Undergraduate Education   daryl.maeda@colorado.edu 
Professor of Ethnic Studies 
 
Jonathan O’Brien  (2021-2025)  Hale 464 
Instructor   
Anthropology      jonathan.obrien@colorado.edu   
  
Patrick Tally   (2020-2024)  Old Main 1B-90 
Asst. Dean Academics and     2-8571   
  Curricular Affairs, A&S    Patrick.Tally@colorado.edu 
Senior Instructor, History 
    

Leeds School of Business  
 
Cynthia Banks  (2018-2022)  Cynthia.Banks@colorado.edu 
Instructor, Strategy, Entrepreneurship and Operations 
Deming Center for Entrepreneurship    
Faculty Director for Global Initiatives      
 
Richard Wobbekind   (2018-2022)  419 UCB 
Associate Professor (Attendant Rank)  2-1147 
Senior Associate Dean for Academic   Richard.Wobbekind@colorado.edu 
  Programs 
 
 

School of Education 
 
Deborah Palmer                     (2017-2021)   
Professor   2-7695 
Educational Equity & Cultural Diversity  debpalmer@colorado.edu 
   UCB 249  
 
 

mailto:Herbert.Covert@colorado.edu


Environmental Design 
 
Marianne Holbert  (2017-2021)  ENVD 103 
Assistant Clinical Professor  2-2196 
Program in Environmental Design  Marianne.Hobert@colorado.edu  
 

College of Engineering and Applied Science 
 
 

Andrew Wingfield  (2021-2025)  1045 Regent Drive, UCB 422 
Director of International Programs   2-9571 
     Andrew.Wingfield@colorado.edu 
 
Wendy Young  (2017-2021)   
Senior Instructor, Associate Chair 
Chemical & Biological Engineering   2-8721 
     Wendy.Young@colorado.edu  
 

School of Law 
 

Jimmy J. Ilseng   (2018-2022)  401 UCB 
Director of International Programs   5-7056 
School of Law      Jimmy.Ilseng@colorado.edu 
 
 

College of Media, Communication, and Information 
 

Cindy H. White   (2021-2025)  270 UCB 
Assoc. Dean Undergrad Curriculum & Prog.  2-5022 
Professor of Communication     Cindy.White@colorado.edu  
 
 

College of Music 
 
Robert S. Shay  (2020 - 2024)  301 UCB 
Professor of Musicology    2-7594   
ON SABBATICAL FOR FALL 2021   Robert.Shay@colorado.edu 
 

Student Representative     

  

Matthew Schoen (Fall 2021) & Stephen Schoen (Spring 2022) EBIO– Denmark alumni 
Matthew.Schoen@colorado.edu      Stephen.Schoen@colorado.edu 
 

Education Abroad Office 
 
Sylvie Burnet-Jones   
(Committee secretary without vote)   
Director, Education Abroad 
 
Stephanie Pund 
(Minute recorder) 
Education Abroad 

 
 
  
    
    
 

 

 

Michal Greenberg (ex officio) 
(when exchanges are being discussed)  


